E.D. & D., Inc.

Skagway Network TV

PO Box 1229

Haines, Alaska 99827

(907)973-2205

(907)766-2337

November 14, 2023

Municipality of Skagway

PO Box 415

Skagway, Ak 99840

Dear Mayor Bass

Assembly Members Burnham, Hanson, Potter, Kolodi, Henry & Weddell:

I am writing in regards to ED&D., Inc. Skagway Network Cable Municipal Lease up for renewal December 31, 2023, in your packet.

I just wanted to mention that there is also a benefit to the residents and businesses of the Community in keeping with federal requirements of the Emergency Broadcast System benefiting our community members who are on the Cable System. To keep the cost of utilities offered at a minimum. please offer the adjusted lease rates for municipality owned land use for the delivery of utilities to local subscribers of our Utility as defined in Section 16.01.030(1) and section 16.02.010(c). The lease amount for such lands shall be fifty percent (50%)of market rent.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely, Patty Campbell, owner

ED&D Inc. d/b/a Skagway Network TV

Steve Burnham

From: Patty Campbell

Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 5:24 PM

To: Steve Burnham; MOS Mayor; Jay Burnham; Orion Hanson; Deborah Potter; Kate Kolodi; Dan

Henry; Alexandria Weddell;

Subject: [External Email] Letter from ED&D Inc. regarding Lease Renewal

Attachments: skagwaylease1 001.jpg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

[ATTENTION: This Email was received from outside the Municipality]

Mr. Burnham,

I would like to have this letter added to the packet for Thursday, November 16th, 2023 Assembly Meeting, of the Lease Renewal of E. D. & D., Inc.d/b/a/ Skagway Network TV Lease. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Patty Campbell Skagway Cable Tv PO Box 1229 Haines, Ak 99827 (907)766-2337